GENERAL NOTES:

1. Although sufficient care has been taken in compilation of the record on the basis of available information, in case of any clarification/discrepancy, the office of Director(Bldg.), DDA, C-1, First Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi may please be contacted.

2. The list of properties where Sealing-cum-Demolition orders have been passed after issuing Show Cause Notice under D.D. Act 1957 is as under:

DETAIL OF UNAUTHORIZED CONSTRUCTION

IN COMMERCIAL CENTRES

	S.

No
	File No.
	Property Detail
	Details of unauthorized construction
	S.D. order date 
	Remarks

	1.
	F.13(71)05/Bldg.
	CSC Pkt.’A’ Block ‘D’, Shalimar Bagh 
	i) Basement  carved out unauthorizedly below the complete building.

ii) Open to sky area covered at Ist  floor.

iii) Unauthorized constn. of 2nd floor on rear two blocks.

iv) Unauthorized constn. of Addl. Room on terrace.

v) Unauthorized constn. of shops in set back area.
	21.08.06
	Demolition has been completed and basement was sealed.



	2.
	F.13(99)2000/Bldg
	23A, C.C. Rd. No.44, Pitampura
	i) Corridor portion of Ist floor level is taken into hall by fixing the glazing to outer profile of the building.

ii) At G.F. & F.F. toilet is not as per sanction bldg. plan.

iii) Changed the control of building.

iv) Occupied the building without getting C.C.

v)   Stair Case provided is not as per sanction plan
	28.03.05
	                      -----

	3.
	F.PA/JD(B)C&I/94
	A-39, Deep Cinema Ashok Vihar
	i)  illegal  steel structure fabricated stair case on left side of  the building leading o

     up to upper floor 

ii) Basement sub-divided into small  portions and shutter has been fixed 

iii) At terrace some room has been constructed.

iv) Ladies and Gents toilets are not as per approved plan 

v)  Cinema hall constructed at IInd and IIIrd floor is not as per sanctioned plan .
	28.06.05
	                      -----


	4.
	F.13(18)98/Bldg.
	Plot No.1, Pkt. 6 & 7, Sec.6, Vasant Kunj
	i) Temporary toilet constructed at terrace.

ii) Unauthorized construction of AC & Pump set fixed in right Hand Side.

iii) Basement unfinished.
	10.10.06
	-----

	5.
	F.13(89)98/Bldg.
	Plot No.5, LSC, Pkt.6 & 7, Sect.’C’, Vasant Kunj
	Kitchen constructed at the end of corridor in shop.
	11.10.06
	------

	6.
	F.13(32)57/Bldg.
	12, Block’B’, Mayur Vihar Ph.II
	i) Unauthorized construction at FF, the owner has covered the corridor and bridge by providing MS grill.

ii) On front of the terrace projection temporary room has been constructed on all floors i.e. FF,SF,TF & projected terrace.

iii) On terrace antenna has been fixed/provided temporary room has been constructed totally unauthorized.
	30.08.06
	-----

	7.
	F.13(75)04/Bldg.
	11, LSC, Mayur Vihar, Ph.II
	i) Area below stair case landing  has been covered & provided shutters.

ii)End shop owner has   constructed unauthorised basement and extended the shop encroaching upto corridor area.

iii) At FF, SF & TF temporary room has been constructed by all shop owners


	30.08.06
	-----

	8.
	F.13(111)98/Bldg.
	75, Sect.20, Dwarka
	Unauthorized Construction in  the front set back  by raising the   common wall at height of 2.6m approximately.
	30.08.06
	-----


